JET,

10000296M.........230/50/1

10000296T.......... 400/50/3
PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES
c UK
CA

TOOL FRANCE S.A.S

9 Rue des Pyrénées, 91090 LISSES, France
www.promac.fr

P-10000296M/T 2021-05



JPT-410 HH Cutter Block Guard and Outfeed Assembly

¥€ 9¢ 9¢ ¢ €

I

ge

1£4

€2

~oz\er| 61 sLN\ZL\SL\ 91
k4

oy




JPT-410 HH Cutter Block Guard and Outfeed Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
1o JPT310-001 ........cne. LOCK NUL....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e M8 4
2 JPT310-002 ........c..e. WWASKIET . e 4
IC BTN JPT410-003................... Outfeed Table Bracket Shaft..........cccoct voiiiiiiiiii e 1
4......... JPT410-004 .................. Outfeed Table Bracket RIight ...........cccocet v 1
5. JPT310-005.................. Hex. Socket Cap SCreWw........cccceeevvveeene MBXBO0 ......ccvvviiiieeeiiiiieeeeeen 4
6.veennn JPT410-006 .................. ECCENLIIC SNt ...oevieiiiiiie e e 4
T JPT410-007 ......cceeueee. Outfeed Table.......ooo s e 1
8 JPT410-008................... Cutterblock Guard Assembly(#401~#426, #9,#10, #33)......ccccccvveerinneren. 1
1 DU JPT310-009.................. Cutterblock Guard Bracket ...........cccocies viiiiiiiiiiie e 1
10........ JPT310-010.................. Hex. Socket Cap SCreWw........cccceeevvveeens MBX30 ... 2
11........ JPT310-011 ... WaASNEN ..o H12 . 4
12........ JPT310-012 ... LOCK NUL...cooiiiiiieiiiiiee e MI2. i 4
13........ JPT310-013................... Hex. Socket Cap SCreW........cccceeevvveeene MBX20 ... 4
14........ JPT410-014 .................. AdJUStING HANAIE ....cooieiie et e 2
15........ JPT310-015.......ccennee. KINOD et e 2
16........ JPT310-016.................. SPECIAI SCIEW .....eiiiiiiiiii et res et 2
17....... JPT310-017 ... SPECIAI SCIEW .....eeiiiiiiiii et res et 2
18........ JPT310-018.................. Eccentric Shaft BraCket ...........coooviiiiit i 2
19....... JPT310-019.................. Eccentric Shaft Clamp .......oooviiiiiiiit e 2
20........ JPT310-020.................. Table Locking Shaft..........coiiiiiiis e 2
21........ JPT310-021 .......cc.e. HeX. NUL....oooiiiiiiiieceeee e MI2. i 2
22........ JPT410-022 .................. Outfeed Table Bracket Left...........cooiiies viiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
23........ JPT310-023 .................. Hex. Socket Set SCrew.........cccceevvvveeene MBXL0 ... 8
24...... JPT310-024 .................. Plastic DISC ......ceeviirieeiiiiieeeiiieee e D6 8
25........ JPT310-025 .......ccenneee. HeX. BOIt ... MBX30 ..o 10
26........ JPT310-026 .................. WaASNEN ..o H8 .o 10
27........ JPT410-027 .................. Outfeed Table SUPPOIT ........ceiiiiiiiiiiiis e 2
28........ JPT410-028 .................. SPring (Dia 6.5MM) .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ey e 4
29........ JPT310-029 .......cceuneee. HeX. BOlt......ocvveeiiiiiiee e MBXLE ..o 2
30........ JPT310-030......cccevunee. HeX. NUL....oooiiiiiiiiece e MB. . 3
31....... JPT310-031 .................. Big Cam Wheel For Safty SWItCh ........... oo, 1
32........ JPT310-032 .................. Hex. Socket Set SCrew.........cccceevvvveeens MBX8 ..o 1
33........ JPT410-033................... Cutterblock Guard Profile W/Cap .........c. voeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
34... JPT310-034 .................. Hex. Socket Set SCrew.........cccceevvvieeens MBX12 ..o 8
35........ JPT310-010.................. Hex. Socket Cap SCreW........cccceeevvveeenne MBXL0 ... 4
401...... JPT310-401 ... LOCK KNOD ...t e 1
402...... JPT310-402 .................. [T Lo IR od = TP 1
403...... JPT310-403 .................. ST o] 1] 0o [ PP PP OTPRPPP 1
404...... JPT310-404 .................. Bracket FOr GUANT .........ueiiiiiiiii et e 1
405...... JPT310-405.................. WaASNEN ..o D 2
406...... JPT310-406 ........c......... LOCK NUL...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M5 2
407 ...... JPT310-407 ......ceevnneee. {07 T« PP OUPRTPPP 2
408...... JPT310-408 .................. LOCKING SUPPOIT.....eeiieiiiiieei ittt ettt 1
409...... JPT310-409 .......cceneee. HeX. NUL....oooiiiiiiiiiee e MB. . 1
410...... JPT310-410.................. LONG SNATL ... e 1
412...... JPT310-412 .................. FIXEA PreSS PaW.....oiiiiiiieiiiiiiiie e ciis ceeeeese e e e e et e e e e e e s nnnneee s 2
413...... JPT310-413 ................. GUAND PlAtE COVET ... .eeiiiiiiiiii it rtiies atieee ettt s ee e s 1
414 ...... JPT310-414 .................. LOCK PIALE ... ettt ettt 1
415...... JPT310-415 ... KINOD et e 1
416...... JPT310-416 ... NYION BOIt ...t e 1
417 ...... JPT310-417 .....ccvvenne. LOCK NUL...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e MB..iiieeiieee e 1

418...... JPT310-418................... BIACKE ... eeete e e ettt 1



Index Part

No.

419
420
421
422
423
424
426

No.

JPT310-419
JPT310-420
JPT310-421
JPT310-422
JPT310-423
JPT310-424
JPT310-426

Description Size Qty
HeX. NUL....ooi e M5 2
LT o PP TP PPUTP PP 2
LOCK NUL....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e MB..iiiiei i 2
Nylon Washer ..........cccoociiiiiiis B 2
SNAFE (MB) et e 1
SNAFE (MB) .t e 1
WaASNEN ..o Bt 2



JPT-410 HH Cutter Block assembly




JPT-410 HH Cutter Block assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
60........ JPT310-032................... Hex. Socket Set SCrew..........cccoccvvveennee MBX8 ..o 1
61.... JPT310-061 .................. Small Cam Wheel for Safty SWItCh......... ccciiiiiiiin 1
62........ JPT310-062 .................. WaASNEN ..o H16 .. 2
63........ JPT410-063.................. Dust Collector ASSEMDIY .......ueiiiiiiiiiiiit e 1
64........ JPT310-064 .................. PINROI ..o NSXL8...oiiiiiiieiiiieee e 1
65........ JPT410-065................... SRNATT e s 1
66........ JPT310-066 .................. WaASNEN ..o H16 .. 2
67........ JPT310-067 .......cceneeee. Bearing BRG6205 .........cccccovcviveeiiiiiieenns 6205-2Z ..o 2
68........ JPT410HH-068CBA...... Cutter Block Complete Assembly (68, 69, 70) .........ccccveriiieieiiiiieeeniiieenn, 1
69........ JWP208HH-111............ Knive InSert SCrew ........ccccvcvveeeiiiieeenns #10-32 X 1/2" oo 72
70........ 1791212 Knife Insert (Sold AS Set 0f 5) ...ocveviiiiit e 72
71...... JIGHH-113.......cc Star POINt SCrEW DIVET  ...ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiies et 2
72........ JPT310-072 .................. Pan Head SCrew.......cccccoevvvivviiienieeeininns MBEX12 .o 4
73........ JPT310-073 ... 27T 0 1Y PSPPSR 1
74........ JPT310-074 .................. SCIBW .. 4
75........ JPT310-075......cccneee. S o 1] 0o [ ST PP PP POPPPTPPPI 4
76........ JPT310-076 ......cceeneee. HeX. BOIt......oveeeeiiiiieeieee e MBXLE ..o 4
77 .. JPT310-077 ....ovvveeee. HeX. NUL....oooiiiiiiieeee e M8 4
78........ JPT310-078 ......ccceuneee. HeX. BOlt......oveeeeiiiiiieiecceee e MLOX25 ....oveiieiiieeeiiece e 4
79........ JPT310-079 ... Washer ..o HL10 e 4
80........ JPT310-080.................. AdJuStiNng WAShEr ...t e 32
81l....... JPT310-081A................ ANti-Kickback FINGET.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiit e 24
82...... JPT410-082 .................. T {=T=To [ (o] 1= PSPPSR 1
83...... JPT410-083................... Anti-Kickback Shaft ...........ooviiiiiiiis e 1
84... JPT410-084 .................. (01011175 o] [oTod [ @70 1V T PP 1
85....... JPT310-085.................. Cutterblock Bracket-Right..........c.ccoiiiiies v 1
86........ JPT310-086 .................. Washer ..o, MB.eeiieeeee e 4
87....... JPT310-087 ... Hex. Socket Cap SCreW........cccceeevvveeenne MBX12 ... 4
88...... JPT310-088 .................. Cutterblock Bracket COVE........cuuiiiiiiies v 1
89........ JPT310-089.................. Pan Head SCrew..........ccoeeeiviiieeiiiieeens MEX12 ..o 2
2........ JPT310-090......ccceueee. Cap NUL.cooic e MB..iiieiiiieee e 1
91........ JPT310-091 .................. ST o] 1] 0o [ PP PP OTPRPPP 1
92........ JPT310-092 .................. Pin Stop for DUSE COlIECLON .......ccoiiviiiiiit e 1
93........ JPT410-093................... SUPPOIT ROA ...t e 1
9. JPT410-094 .................. Outfeed Roller (RUBDET) .......ooiiiiiis e 1
95........ JPT310-095.................. Tube (Powder Metal BUSHING) ........ccoiiit o 4
%........ JPT310-096 .................. Cutterblock Bracket-Left.........ooiviiiiiiiies o 1
97........ JPT310-097 ... Wave Washer .......ccccccovvvcviiiveneeii, D52 2
98........ JPT310-098 .................. Retaining RiNG ......c.ccoviiiiiiiiiieeiieeee CLP52..ceiiieeeieee e 2
99........ JPT310-099.................. R T2 TS 1= S 2
100...... JPT310-100.................. Drive Chain SProCKEL.........coocuviiiiiiiiieiit et 2
101...... JPT310-101 ......cccnneee. WaASNEN ..o WSHZL0 . 2
102...... JPT310-102 ..o, LOCK NUL...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e MO 2
103...... JPT310-103................... Hex. Socket Set SCrew.........cccceevvveeeens MBX6 oo 2
104...... JPT310-104 ........c....... KBY et PLNBX16 ....cooeiiiieeeiiiiieeiiiieenn 1
105...... JPT310-105.................. SPINAIE PUIBY ..ot e 1
106...... JPT310-106 .................. WaSher .....ccoovviiiiee e D52 4

107...... JPT410-106 .................. SPACE ettt e e e 1



138

14

JPT-410 HH Base Assembly

133 N 110

132,11




Index
No.

131......
132......
133......
135......
136......
137......
138......
139......
140......
141......
142 ......
143......
144 ......
145......
146......
147 ......
148......
149......
150......
151......
152......
153......
154......
155......
156......
157......
158......
159......
160......
161......
162......
163......
164......
165......
166......
167......
168......
169......
170......
171......
172......
173......
174......
175......
176......

Part
No.

JPT310-131......
JPT310-132.....
JPT310-133.....
JPT310-135.....
JPT310-136S...

JPT310-136SA

JPT310-137 .....
JPT310-138......
JPT310-139.....
JPT310-140.....
JPT310-141 .....
JPT310-142 .....
JPT310-143......
JPT310-144 .....
JPT310-145 .....
JPT310-146.....
JPT310-147 .....
JPT310-148 .....
JPT310-149......
JPT310-150E...

JPT310-150AE

JPT310-151......
JPT310-152......
JPT310-153......
JPT310-154 .....
JPT310-155.....
JPT310-156......
JPT310-157E...

JPT310-157AE

JPT310-158.....
JPT310-159......
JPT310-160.....
JPT310-161 .....
JPT310-162 .....
JPT310-163......
JPT310-164 .....
JPT410-165......

JPT310-165CC

JPT310-166.....
JPT310-167 .....
JPT310-168.....
JPT310-169......
JPT310-170.....
JPT310-171 .....
JPT310-172 .....
JPT310-173......
JPT310-174 .....
JPT310-175.....
JPT310-176......

JPT-410 HH Base Assembly

Description Size

Carriage Bolt.........cccoocvveeeiiiiiieiecee M12X65.....
SqUAre Washer.........ccueeeiiiiieiiiiiee s ciieeeeniieeee s
TUDE .. e
Bearing .....coocoveeiiiiiee e 6001-27 .....
Chain Tension Wheel (Sproket) ........cccc. voeeeeviieeenns
Chain Tension Wheel Assembly (131-137, 170, 171)
LOCK NUL....eeiiieiiiiiiieiee e M12............
Pan Head SCrew...........coceevviieeeiiiieeenns M4X30.......
LOCK NUL....eeiiieiiiiiiieiee e M6.....ccc......
Washer ..o, HE..ocoee..
Safety SWItCH ......eeviiiiiii s e
Safety SWitch Bracket........c.coovvveieiiiiies vivieeeeiiieeeens
LOCK NUL...eeiiieeeiicieee e Ma....coo.....
Washer ..o, HE..oooe...
HeX. NUL....o e M6.............
Safety SWitch ROCKEN ........c..eviiiiiiiiiiiiies e
Safety Switch Rocker Shaft..........ccccoeees v,
Hex. Socket Cap SCreW........cccceeevveeeenne M6X25.......
Pan Head SCrew..........ococeevviieeeiiiieeees M4X16.......
PIUg 230/50/1 ...oooiiiiiieiiiee e e
Plug 400/50/1 ..ot e
Special Bolt..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiii s e
HeX. NUL....ooo e, M8.............
Lock Handle For Outfeed Table ............. coeeviiiiennne
Retaining RiNG ......c..oeeviiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee CLP20........
SPFNG weeeeeiiiiee e e
Direction Label (Not Shown).........cccoccevnt veiniiineenn
SWItCh 230/50/1 ..o e
SWItCh 400/50/3 ..ot e
Pan Head SCrew..........ccoceeiviieeeiiiieeens N4X60........
Pan Head SCrew..........ccoceeiviieeeiiiieeens M6X16 .......
Pan Head SCrew..........ccoceeiviieeeiiiieeens M6X12.......
Washer ..o, HE...ocoo......
L (0] 1 G017 PP
[ = T T | SRR
LOCK KNOD...ooeeoie et e
CabiNet ... e————————
Cabinet Cover (Rear Cabinet Cover, Not Shown) .....
Lock Handle For Infeed Table ...........cc... coeeiviiiiennnn

INfeed SCAlE.....ccoeeiiieee et e
ThickNeSS SCaAlE ....eeiiiiieeeee s e

WaAShET ...cvvveiieeieeeeeeee e [ [ I
Retaining RiNG ......c.vvviiiiiiieiiee e e
WaAShET ...cvvveeiiiiiieeeeee e H12............
Hex Socket Head Screw...........cvvvvvvenenes M8X20.......
o] (=N M4X8 .........
Cable for Safety SWItCh .........coooviiiiiies v

Strain REIET ...t e,
E-StOp BULION ... e



JPT-410 HH Infeed Table Assembly

e

1



Index Part

No. No.

184...... JPT410-184
190...... JPT410-190
203...... JPT310-203
209...... JPT310-209
210...... JPT310-210
211...... JPT310-211
212...... JPT410-212

213

JPT410-213

JPT-410 HH Infeed Table Assembly

Description Size Qty
Infeed Table Bracket RIgNT ...t i 1
Infeed Table Bracket Left ...t e 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCreWw........cccceeevvveeene MBXL0 ... 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCreWw........cccceeevvveeene MBX35 ... 1
TaADIE STOPPET ..ttt e 1
HeX. NUL....ooiiece e M8 3
INfEE TaADEI.....coiie e e 1
Infeed Table Bracket Shaft..........ccccciiit i, 1



JPT-410 HH Drive and Motor Assembly

233 234 236 235

225 226 229230 231

254 255 252

257



JPT-410 HH Drive and Motor Assembly

Index Part

No. No.

221...... JPT410-221 ......ouuun.......
222...... JPT310-222 .......uuuun......
223...... JPT410-223 ..................
224 ...... JPT310-224 ..................
225...... JPT310-225A................
226...... JPT310-226 ..................
229...... JPT310-229........uuunnn.....
230...... JPT310-230.....c.uuvunn.....
231...... JPT310-231 ....ccovvvenn...
232...... JPT310-232 ....ccvvvvnnn.....
233...... JPT310-233 .....c0vvveeeee..
234 ...... JPT310-234 .......uuun.......
235...... JPT310-235.....covvveene...
236...... JPT310-236..........u........
238...... JPT310-238.........uuun......
239...... JPT310-239T ......uuun......
............ JPT310HH-239SAE......
240...... JPT310-240 .......uuun.......
241 ...... JPT310-241 ..................
242 ...... JPT310-242 ..................
243...... JPT410-010E................
............ JPT410-010AE .............
............ JPT410-243AE-B..........
244 ...... JPT310-244 ..................
245 ...... JPT310-245 ........u.........
246...... JPT310-246...................
247 ...... JPT410-247 .....cuuuun.......
248...... JPT310-248 ..................
249...... JPT310-249 ........u.........
250...... JPT310-250.......cuuun......
252...... JPT310-252......cccceee.
253...... JPT310-253.......cceeee
254 ...... JPT310-254...................
255...... JPT310-255.....ccccceeeee
256...... JPT310-256...................
257...... JPT310-257..cuueeeeeen,
258...... JPT310-258.................

Description Size Qty
V-Belt for Cutterblock 50Hz.................... XPA1250(Toothed)..........oeveeeee 1
D)V O o - 1] o PRSP 1
Cam Wheel BraCkert........cocuuviiiiiiiiiciiiiis it 1
Cam Wheel Shaft .........ooiiiiies e 1
Plastic Gear Wheel ASSEMDIY .......c..cooiiit i 1
TUDE (BUSKNING) c.eeeieie ittt et 1
WASKIIET ..o ee e e 1
Retaining RiNG ......c.cooevviiiiiiiiieeiiieeee CLP15. ., 1
Retaining RiNG ......c.cooevviiiiiiiiieeiiieeee CLPL10...oiiiiiiiiieee e, 2
Hex. Socket Set SCrew..........ccccevvvveeene MEXL0 .o 2
V-Belt Pulley for Feed Roller 50Hz 400V .........ccooiiiiiiiiiii i 1
CaM WHEEI ...ty e 1
Bearing .....coocveeiiiiiee e 6000-2Z .....cooviiriiiieeee e 2
SPACET BEAING ....etiiiiiiiiie ittt riiies ottt e e st 1
Hex. Socket Set SCrew.........cccceevvvveeene MBX12 ..o 2
Motor Pulley 50Hz 400V..........ccccvcvveeenne B50/DL1L ... 1
MOLOr PUNEY BOHZ ...t e 1
V-Belt for Feed Roller 50Hz 400V .......... O-TTO0E oo, 1
HeX. BOIt......oveieeiiiiieececeeee e MBX25 ..o 4
WaASNEN ..o PR 4
Motor 230/50/1 .......oeeeiiiiiieeiiiieee e 25kW (3.3HP)S1 ... 1
Motor 400/50/3 .......oeeeiiiiieiiiiieee e SKW(@AHP)SL ..o, 1
Motor Brake Replacement Parts Assembly (Not Shown) ............ccceeeenee. 1
WaASNEN ..o PR 4
Spring Washer ..o PR 4
Cap Hex. NUt ..., M8 4
Capacitor 230/50/1 (NOt SNOWN) ....couvver vt 1
S £ - 1 SRR 1
Spring Waher........cccooeiie HL10 oo 1
HEeX NUL......oooee e MLO..oo 1
o P 1
HexX Cap SCreW........ccevveeeiiriiiiiieeneeeiens MBXB0 .....cvvieiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 1
HexX Cap SCreW........ccevveeeiiriiiiiieeneeeiens MBX25 ...oeeeieeiiiieee e 2
HeX NUL......ooo e MB ...ttt 6
Flat Washer ... Y 2
Rubber Handle ... e 1
TENSION SPIING 1ttt et e b e e 1



JPT-410 HH Thickness Table Assembly

306 307

297

314 299]31 2

313

308
298




Index Part

No. No.

288...... JPT410-288
289...... JPT310-289
290...... JPT310-290
291...... JPT310-291
292...... JPT310-292
293...... JPT310-293
294 ...... JPT310-294
295...... JPT310-295
296...... JPT310-296
297...... JPT310-297
298...... JPT310-298
299...... JPT310-299
304...... JPT310-304
305...... JPT310-305
306...... JPT310-306
307...... JPT260-307
308...... JPT260-308
312...... JPT310-312
313...... JPT310-313
314...... JPT310-314
315...... JPT310-315
316...... JPT310-316
317...... JPT310-317
318...... JPT310-318
319...... JPT310-319
320...... JPT310-320
321...... JPT310-321
322...... JPT310-322
323...... JPT310-323
324...... JPT310-324
325...... JPT310-325
326...... JPT310-326
327...... JPT310-327
329...... JPT310-329
330...... JPT310-330
331...... JPT310-331
333...... JPT310-333
335...... JPT310-335
336...... JPT310-336
337...... JPT310-337
338...... JPT410-338
339...... JPT310-339

JPT-410 HH Thickness Table Assembly

Description Size Qty
[ aTo [To7=1 (o] T UUPRRR 1
SCIEW. ... it MBX12 ..., 1
Hex. Socket Set Screw........ccceveeeveveenneee. MBX12 ..o, 1
Thickness Table GUIAE Bar ........c.cccivevier coieeeieiieiieeeeeeeeeeiee e 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCreWw........cccceeevvveeene MBX20 ... 2
GUIAE Bar BraCKert .......uuiiiiiiiiieiiiiiei e ittt e e eeraaa 2
WaAShEr ....ovveeieiiieeeee e [ [ TR 2
HexX. NUL......cooe e, MB....ooniiiiie e 2
[ oTod 1 F= T To | T UUURSR 1
Hex Socket Set Screw........coeeeveeeeeveenneee. MBXL2 ...t 1
INICALON SEAL ....ovvveiiiiiiiieie et ettt e e e e e e e e e s ee s b e e e eeaees 1
SCIEW. ... it MBX20 ....cceeeeiiiiieeeeeiieeeeeeee, 2
LOCKING BA....eeiiiiiiiiiei ittt ettt 1
LOCKING SNOE ...ttt et 1
Crank HanIB..........oovviiiiii et et e e e e e eeaaae 1
Crank HanAWREEI ...........oiiiiiiieeeee e e 1
Hex. Socket Cap SCreW........cccceeevvveeene MBXL6G ... 1
Retaining RiNG ......c..oeeviiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee CLP20.....coiiiiiiiieeee, 1
Retaining RiNG ......c..oeeviiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee CLP35.. i, 1
LAY =T L] 1
(01 =101 Q== | T 1
Pan Head SCreW.........ccoovvvvvveeieeeeereeennnn, MBXL2 ..o 2
WaAShES ...cvvveeiiieiiiieee e MB...ieeeeieeiieeeeee e 2
BEVEI GRAT......coeeetie ittt et e e aees 2
Retaining RiNG ......c..oeeviiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee CLP35.. i, 1
Bearing .....cooceeeiiiiiie e 6202-2Z ..o 1
BeVel GEAr BraCKEe! ........cevvveieiiiiieeeiiees et e e e e 1
WaAShES ...cvvveeiiieieeeeeeee e [ 1< F N 8
[ () O = Lo | MBX35 ... 8
L1 C=T= 10 T 0T 1
[ [S) R = Lo | MBXA5 ..., 1
HeX. NUL.....cooi e, MB...oooeeieiee e 1
[ [S) R = Lo | MBX35 ... 2
WaAShES ...cvvveeiiieieeeeeeee e [ £ 2
Thread ROD BraCket .......cooovvuviiiiiiiiiieet et 1
(070] 18] 41 IS 0] o] ¢ o] ¢ (R PP PP TOUPRPPP 1
Hex. Socket Set Screw........ccceeeeevevveenee. MBX20 ....cceeeeeeeiieeeeeieeeeee e, 5
(@00 012 o 1N 1
[ (o) O = Lo | MIOX35 ... 2
Spring Washer........cccoccvvinie o O 2
ThICKNESS TADIE ..cevvviiieeeeeeeeee et et e s 1
Scale RiNG ASSEMDIY......ooouiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1



JPT-410 HH Working Fence Assembly




Index
No.

368......
369......
370......
371......
372......
374......
376......
377......
378......
379......
380......
381......
382......
383......
384......
385......
386......
387......
388......
389......
390......
392......
393......
394......

Part
No.

JPT310-368 ..
JPT310-369 ..
JPT310-370..
JPT310-371 ..
JPT310-372 ..
JPT310-374 ..
JPT310-376 ..
JPT310-377 ..
JPT310-378 ..
JPT310-379..
JPT310-380..
JPT410-381 ..
JPT310-382 ..
JPT310-383 ..
JPT410-384 ..
JPT310-385 ..
JPT410-386 ..
JPT310-387 ..
JPT310-388 ..
JPT410-389 ..
JPT310-390 ..
JPT410-392 ..
JPT410-393 ..
JPT410-394 ..
JPT410-391A

JPT-410 HH Working

Description

Pin For Hinge................
Square Nut ....................
Lock NUt........oovviiiiiienen.
Fence Mounting Bracket
Hex. BOlt.......ccooeivvieeenen.
Hex. Socket Cap Screw.
Fence Support-Right .....
Nylon Washer................
Carriage Bolt..................
Pan Head Sscrew..........
Washer ........cccoecvvvieen.n.
Cutterblock Cover..........
Lock NUt.......ccovviininennen.
Hex. Socket Cap Screw.
Fence Bracket-Left........

Fence Support-Left........
Fence Bracket-Right......
Fence Scale...................

Fence Assembly

Size Qty
........................................................................... 1
......................... M8 2
......................... MB....cveeeiiiiie e B
........................................................................... 2
......................... MBXLE ..o 2
......................... MBXLE ..o 2
........................................................................... 1
......................................................................... 10
......................... MBX25 ..o 2
......................... MBX12 ....ccovvveiviiieeiiiiee e
......................... HG ..o 6
........................................................................... 1
......................... MB..ooviiieiiiieeeiee e A
......................... MBXL0 ..o A
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 3
........................................................................... 2
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 1
........................................................................... 2
......................... MBX50.....cveiieiiiiie e 2
......................... M8 i 3



JPT-410 HH

10000297M

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY | grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune

meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen |interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C1 Condenser of running | Kondensator condensateur
Cc2 Condenser of Starting | Kondensator condensateur
n centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro
SB E-stop Not-Aus Taster arret d'urgence

230/50/1

ral

GY BN

Foil e ),

WHE%:II

(2

C

Mg

D

=
-

0=

BX

T [T

: .ll—

GNYE



JPT-410 HH

10000297T

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir

WH white weild blanc

BU blue blau bleu

RD red rot rouge

BN brown braun brun

GY | grey grau gris

GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

Motor

moteur

S switch

Schalter

interrupteur

oL overload cut-off

Uberlastschutzschalter

déclencheur surcharge

LS Limit switch

Positionsendschalter

micro

400/50/3

PE

L1
Ll —F—

L
[ T
|
:I[}FF 24 (/34 /44 |Db ON
o 9]
S —G—H ] o]
23 [ 33 |43 |a
— T
i HL H ’:‘. t‘l 1\ -3[3

SB E-stop

Not-Aus Taster

arret d'urgence

GNYE




